

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11048/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 and 4.7.2008 in ARB No.
509/2007 & IA No. 7511/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YOUGENDRA KUMAR CHHETRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Interim stay as per interim payer (a).

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER