

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758- 20759 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03 / 2 008 in AR B No. 509/2007 & IA No. 7511/ 2008 of The H I G H COU RT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

YOUG E N D R A KU M A R CH H E T R I

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M E E N A K S H I SHA R M A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. P. Ka k ra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-tenant delivers a demand draft for Rs.95,000 /- to the learned counsel for the respondent, who accepts it without prejudice.

List for final disposal in October 2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master